Total Budgeted
Expenditures

163,867,132 17,902,868 34,913,953 36,691,123 36,838,859 11,566,122 16,180,972 611,961 318,572,990

Note: The object level for this table is based on the WTCS classification of expenditures.

General Fund Personnel Expenditures

Object Level
General

Fund

Data
Processing
(Internal

Service Fund) Total
Salaries and Wages 97,635,071 5,980,105 103,615,176
Fringe Benefits 31,340,984 2,113,835 33,454,819
Personnel Services 128,976,055 8,093,940 137,069,995
Current Expense 34,891,077 -8,093,940 26,797,137
Total Budgeted Expenditures 163,867,132 - 163,867,132

% Spending on Personnel 78.7%

83.6%
Note: Object level for this table is based on the District classification of expenditures. The following change is made:
Data Processing expenditures associated with the Internal Services Fund related to personnel are moved from Current Expense to Salary & Wage
and Fringe Benefits because they are charged back to the General Fund.

32

33

Governmental Funds Pro-Forma Balance Sheets
As of July 1, 2022

Category  General

Special
Revenue
Aidable

Special
Revenue

Non-aidable
Capital
Projects Debt Service

Governmental
Funds Total

Cash & Investments  37,385,879   (700,613)  3,196,220   16,560,341   2,828,957   59,270,784
Receivable Local taxes  22,000,000   -   -   -   -   22,000,000
Receivable Federal and State Aid  450,000   2,000,000   75,000   -   -   2,525,000
Receivable Tuition, Less Allowance
for Doubtful  16,000,000  -  -   -   -   16,000,000
Other Receivables  500,000   1,200,000   8,000   -   -   1,708,000
Prepaid Items  301,821   9,500   -   -   -   311,321

Total Assets   76,637,700   2,508,887   3,279,220   16,560,341   2,828,957   101,815,105

Vouchers Payable  1,300,000   1,000,000   60,000   5,500,000   -   7,860,000
Encumbrance Payable  -   -   -   9,000,000   -   9,000,000
Accrued Payroll  8,000,000   150,000   15,000   -   -   8,165,000
Deferred Revenue  13,500,000   200,000   20,000   -   -   13,720,000
Due to Student Organizations  -   -   -   -   -   -
Due to Other Organizations  -   -   -   -   -   -
Compensated Absences  -   -   -   -   -   -

Total Liabilities   22,800,000   1,350,000   95,000   14,500,000   -   38,745,000

Reserve for Prepaid Expenditures 301,821 14,843 - - - 316,664
Reserve for Noncurrent Assets 2,340 - - - - 2,340
Reserve for Compensated Absences 8,523,539 - - - - 8,523,539
Designated for State Aid Fluctuations 1,348,000 - - - - 1,348,000
Designated for Subsequent Years 2,021,000 - - - - 2,021,000
Designated for Subsequent Year 674,000 37,044 - - - 711,044
Designated for Operations 40,967,000 418,726 - - - 41,385,726
Reserve for State Retirement - - - - - -
Reserve for Debt Service - - - - 2,828,957 2,828,957
Reserve for Capital Projects - - - 2,059,491 - 2,059,491
Reserved for Student Financial
Assistance

 -   -   257,608   -   -   257,608

Reserve for Student Government and
Organizations

 -   -   2,216,817   -   -   2,216,817

Retained Earnings  -   -   238,795   -   238,795
Total Fund Equity  53,837,700 470,613 2,713,220 2,059,491 2,828,957 61,909,981

Total Liabilities & Fund Equity  76,637,700 1,820,613 2,808,220 16,559,491 2,828,957 100,654,981

Governmental Funds Pro-Forma Balance Sheets

34

As of July 1, 2023

Category  General

Special
Revenue
Aidable

Special
Revenue

Non-aidable
Capital
Projects Debt Service

Governmental
Funds Total

Cash & Investments  35,031,879   (1,433,387) 3,204,220   13,000,000   3,425,035  53,227,747
Receivable Local taxes  19,000,000   -   -   -   -   19,000,000
Receivable Federal and State Aid  400,000   2,000,000   70,000   -   -   2,470,000
Receivable Tuition, Less Allowance
for Doubtful  16,500,000   -   -   -   -   16,500,000
Other Receivables  500,000   1,200,000   10,000   -   -   1,710,000
Prepaid Items  301,821   9,000   -   -   -   310,821

Total Assets   71,733,700   1,775,613   3,284,220   13,000,000   3,425,035  93,218,568

Vouchers Payable  1,300,000   1,000,000   75,000   5,000,000   -   7,375,000
Encumbrance Payable  -   -   -   8,000,000   -   8,000,000
Accrued Payroll  5,000,000   125,000   10,000   -   -   5,135,000
Deferred Revenue  14,000,000   180,000   15,000   -   -   14,195,000
Due to Student Organizations  -   -   -   -   -   -
Due to Other Organizations  -   -   -   -   -   -
Compensated Absences  -   -   -   -   -

Total Liabilities   20,300,000   1,305,000   100,000   13,000,000   -   34,705,000

Reserve for Prepaid Expenditures 301,821  9,000  -   -   -   310,821
Reserve for Noncurrent Assets 2,340  -  -   -   -   2,340
Reserve for Compensated Absences 8,408,539  -  -   -   -   8,408,539
Designated for State Aid Fluctuations 1,348,000  -  -   -   -   1,348,000
Designated for Subsequent Years 385,100  -  -   -   -   385,100
Designated for Subsequent Year 20,900  -  -   -   -   20,900
Designated for Operations 40,967,000  461,613  -  -   -   41,428,613
Reserve for Debt Service -  -  -   -   3,425,035   3,425,035
Reserve for Capital Projects -  -  -   -   -   -
Reserved for Student Financial
Assistance

-  -  260,000  -  -  260,000

Reserve for Student Government and
Organizations

-  -  2,230,000  -  -  2,230,000

Retained Earnings -  -  694,220  -  -  694,220
Total Fund Equity   51,433,700   470,613  3,184,220   -   3,425,035  58,513,568

Total Liabilities & Fund Equity   71,733,700   1,775,613  3,284,220   13,000,000   3,425,035  93,218,568

35

Proprietary Funds Pro-Forma Balance Sheets
As of July 1, 2022

Category Enterprise Internal Service
Proprietary Funds

Total
Cash & Investments  1,856,169   3,038,151   4,894,320
Receivable Federal and State Aid - - -
Other Receivables  15,000   3,000   18,000
Inventories  2,000,000   23,000   2,023,000
Prepaid Items  -   240,000   240,000
Fixed Assets, Less Depreciation  1,000,000   580,000   1,580,000

Total Assets   4,871,169   3,884,151   8,755,320
Vouchers Payable  11,000   313,000   324,000
Accrued Payroll  63,000   32,000   95,000
Deferred Revenue  171,000   -   171,000

Total Liabilities   245,000   345,000   590,000
Retained Earnings  4,626,169   3,539,151   8,165,320
Reserve for Self-Insurance  -   -   -
Reserve for Prepaid Items  -   -   -

Total Fund Equity   4,626,169   3,539,151   8,165,320
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity   4,871,169   3,884,151   8,755,320

As of July 1, 2023

Category Enterprise Internal Service
Proprietary Funds

Total
Cash & Investments  (773,205)  986,403   213,198
Receivable Federal and State Aid - - -
Other Receivables  15,000   -   15,000
Inventories  1,500,000   25,000   1,525,000
Prepaid Items  -   210,000   210,000
Fixed Assets, Less Depreciation  980,000   570,000   1,550,000

Total Assets   1,721,795   1,791,403   3,513,198
Vouchers Payable  11,000   300,000   311,000
Accrued Payroll  63,000   32,000   95,000
Deferred Revenue  175,000   -   175,000

Total Liabilities   249,000   332,000   581,000
Retained Earnings  1,472,795   1,459,403   2,932,198
Reserve for Self-Insurance  -   -
Reserve for Prepaid Items  -   -

Total Fund Equity   1,472,795   1,459,403   2,932,198
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity   1,721,795   1,791,403   3,513,198

Long-Range Financial Plans

36

Asset Group Pro-Forma Balance Sheets
As of July 1, 2022

Category Capital Assets Long-term Debt Asset Group Total
Fixed Assets, Less Depreciation  283,000,000   -   283,000,000
Net Pension Asset   20,800,000   20,800,000
Available in General Fund for Compensated Absences  -   8,523,539   8,523,539
Available in Debt Service  -   2,828,957   2,828,957
Amount to be Provided for Long-Term Obligations   271,000,000   271,000,000

Total Assets   283,000,000   303,152,496   586,152,496
Capital Lease Obligation  -   38,257   38,257
General Obligation Debt  -   204,000,000   204,000,000
Pension Liability   -  -
OPEB Liability   27,940,000  27,940.000
Deferred Inflows of Resources Related to Pensions   62,000,000   62,000,000
Deferred Inflows of Resources Related to OPEB  -   4,300,000   4,300,000

Total Liabilities   -   298,278,257  298,278,257
Investment in Fixed Assets  283,000,000   -   283,000,000
Reserve for Net Pension  -   -   -
Reserve for State Retirement  -   20,800,000   20,800,000

Total Fund Equity   283,000,000   20,800,000   303,800,000
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity   283,000,000   319,078,257  602,078,257

As of July 1, 2023

Category Capital Assets Long-term Debt Asset Group Total
Fixed Assets, Less Depreciation  280,000,000   -   280,000,000
Net Pension Asset   20,000,000   20,000,000
Available in General Fund for Compensated Absences  -   8,408,539   8,408,539
Available in Debt Service  -   3,425,035   3,425,035
Amount to be Provided for Long-Term Obligations  -   260,000,000   260,000,000

Total Assets   280,000,000   291,833,574   571,833,574
Capital Lease Obligation  -   34,640   34,640
General Obligation Debt  -   165,000,000   165,000,000
Pension Liability   -   -
OPEB Liability   27,000,000   27,000,000
Deferred Inflows of Resources Related to Pensions   60,000,000   60,000,000
Deferred inflows of Resources Related to OPEB  -   4,000,000   4,000,000

Total Liabilities   -   256,034,640   256,034,640
Investment in Fixed Assets  280,000,000   -   280,000,000
Reserve for Net Pension  -   -   -
Reserve for State Retirement  -   20,000,000   20,000,000

Total Fund Equity   280,000,000   20,000,000   300,000,000
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity   280,000,000   276,034,640   556,034,640

37

LONG-RANGE FINANCIAL PLANS
Multi-Year Planning
The Madison College budget planning includes four major
actors or processes that have a role in strategic planning
and budget development. These actors are the District
Board, the President’s Cabinet, the College Assembly, and
all College units, both alone and as larger areas
represented in the unit planning process.

The College uses the Board's vision, directives, and themes
to determine the most important outcomes to pursue to
achieve that vision and assess and track progress on
meeting those outcomes. The President’s Cabinet and the